C
Y
L
IN
D
E
R
S

Patented keying system ............................................................................6
1E SERIES – FEATURES
1E SERIES HOW TO ORDER
1
E
 S
E
R
IE
S
“A”
Specifications Specifications
Page Page
Eurocylinders ..............................................................................................7
Cylinders and cams ...................................................................................8
1E Cylinder special rings...........................................................................9
5E Series specs/accessories .................................................................10
5E Series how to order ............................................................................11
1E Series how to order (continued) ......................................................12
Cylinder diameter– 1 5⁄32”
To order: example: 1E74-C4-RP3-626
Products covered by on or more of the following patents:
5,590,555   5,794,472
Cylinder diameter– 1 5⁄32”
To order: example: 12E72-S2-RP3-626
Cylinder
Nomenclature
Dimension
 “A”
Door
Thick ness
1E-64 1 1⁄8” 1 5⁄8” to 2 1⁄4”
1E-74 1 1⁄4” 1 7⁄8” to 2 1⁄2”
Cylinder
Nomenclature
Dimension
 “A”
Door
Thick ness
12E62 1 3⁄16” 1” to 2 3⁄4”
12E72 1 11⁄32” 1 1⁄4” to 3”
1E
12E
1E 7 4 C4 RP3 626 **
Series Core
Housing
Function
Code
Length Code Cam or Spindle Rings Finish
See p. 12 0– dummy
6 – 6-pin
7– 7 pin housing
accepts all Best
cores
See p. 12 (1E74 only)
Blank– Standard
22– 1 3⁄8”
24– 1 1⁄2” up to 6”
C4– Standard cam
C181– Adams Rite MS cam
S2– Standard spindle
RP– Rim cylinder
RP1– Tapered cylinder
RP2– 6 pin mortise
RP3– 7 pin mortise
RP4– 3E mortise
626  690
Satin*
606  612
613  619
Bright*
605  611
625

Rabbeted Mount
Front View
HOW TO ORDER: EUROPROFILE
3C– European Core
SPECIAL EUROPROFILES
 Mortise locksets from a number of different international manufacturers
can be in cor po rat ed into your BEST mas ter keyed system by replacing the
cylinder with a Best Eurocylinder and 3C Eu ro pe an interchangeable core.
When ordering, please specify the lock man u fac tur er’s name and their
model number. Some Euro profile cyl in ders will accept Best stan dard
core rather than the 3C core. Please specify the “E” option when ordering
stan dard cores for use in Eurocylinders.
Best Access Systems order nomenclature and several re quired critical
dimensions are listed below.
Please specify, as requested when or der ing.
Critical Dimensions - Europrofile
“A”– Dimension to center of lockset case. De ter mined by measuring from
set screw location to outside of door face.
“B”– Door thickness.
“C”– Dimension from center of key rotation to center of handle rotation, if
other than 72mm. Maximum allowed– 114mm. Minimum allowed– 37mm
8EE7E5– Europrofile*
(* Requires use of 3C core)
8EH7H6– for locks manufactured
in Germany
E
U
R
O
C
Y
L
IN
D
E
R
SEUROCYLINDERS
8EE7E5 25mm 45mm 65mm  Keyed Alike 619
Eurocylinder “A” Dimension “B” Dimension “C” Dimension Keying Instructions Finish:
619 - Satin Nickle Plated
626 - Satin Chrome Plated
9R I M  C Y L I N D E R S
1E-R8 RING CHART
Overall Length
Available
Nomenclature if
Ordered With Cylinder
(see step “F” page 2)
Nomenclature if
Ordered Without
Cylinder
1⁄8” R802 1E-R802
3⁄16” R803 1E-R803
1⁄4” R804 1E-R804
5⁄16” R805 1E-R805
3⁄8” R806 1E-R806
 7⁄16” R807 1E-R807
1⁄2” R808 1E-R808
9⁄16” R809 1E-R809
5⁄8” R810 1E-R810
 11⁄16” R811 1E-R811
3⁄4” R812 1E-R812
13⁄16” R813 1E-R813
 7⁄8” R814 1E-R814
15⁄16” R815 1E-R815
1” R816 1E-R816
SPECIAL RINGS
Specifications - 1E-R7
To be used with BEST 1E series (1 5⁄32” ) Cylinders.
Dimensions– inside diameter- 1 5⁄32”, outside di am e ter
1 5⁄16” length-see chart at left.
Material– solid brass or bronze
Finish– available in 605, 606, 612, 613, 625 and 626

D
E
R HOW TO ORDER - 48H/49H SERIES
Specifications
Case: 0.095” cold rolled steel, 3 3/8”  x 4 3/16”  x 1”. Steel is zinc dichromate plated for corrosion
protection.
Faceplate: Brass or bronze material, 5 3/8” x 1 3/16” x 7/32” .
Strike: Brass, bronze, or stainless steel base material.
48HS1: Flat strike supplied standard, 3 1/2” x 1 1/8” x 3/32”
Fits standard door frame cut-out as specified in ANSI A115.5.
48HS2: Lipped strike supplied as option, 4 7/8” x 1 1/4” x 3/32”.
Fits standard door frame cut-out as specified in ANSI A115.1.
Backset: 2 3/4”
Door Thickness: Standard lock configuration designed for doors 1 3/4” thick.
Thick door configuration available for doors up to 3” thick
(specify thickness when ordering).
 NOTE: “R” function not available for thick door.
Deadbolt: Stainless steel, 1” throw
Trim:
48H: Cylinder and trim ring only.
49H: M escutcheon supplied; refer to 47H specification for dimensions.
Finishes:
48H: Available in all finishes offered for 45H.
49H: Available in 626 only.
48H
Series 49H
Series
40H 7 K S! 626
Series Core Housing Function Code Standard
Finishes
Options
48H– standard
49H– high security
0–less cylinder (48H only)
7–7-pin housing 48H
accepts all Best cores;
49H only 5C cores; 49H–
626 ONLY
K– cylinder x turn
L– cylinder only
M– double cylinder
R– classroom
cylinder x turn
S1– flat strike (default)
S2– ANSI strike
48H–
605 606
611 612
613 618
619 625
626 690
49H–
626 ONLY
48H: SH– security head
49H: K– non UL cylinder
 **Must specify key mark and number of keys or designate L/C for less core.
Function & Diag.
BHMA#
Deadbolt operated by: Function & Diag.
BHMA#
Deadbolt operated by:
*K-Cylinder Deadlock •  Rotating the inside thumb turn rosette,
•  Turning the outside key.
*M-Cylinder Deadlock Turning the outside or inside key
EO6061EO6071
*L-Cylinder Deadlock Turning the outside key *R-Cylinder Deadlock • Turning the outside key,
• Rotating the inside thumb turn
 cylinder assembly retracts the deadbolt, but will
not project it.
 EO6081  EO6091
19O R T I S E  L O C K S
1E74 Cylinder Specifications
Diameter: 1 5/32”. 1.150-32 (NS-2A) threaded mortise cylinder.